5 335gano BNS, CASE OWNER	Jan forte May	CC 4/AXA170	4197, 6	1 - 17 S V/J	KK:
Surveyor:	Mrk	DOI: 20 1		Date / Time :	19/12/17
Pre-assign / CCU Insured Vehicle No Name of Insured Insured Tel No. Excess Sec II :SS Is driver the owner	76n Bin Sen	9>29129	Claim No. Policy No. Make / Model Place of Accide	T. Can	636C8 (Ux
If NO, Driver Nan Driver Tel 1	7	(V/L: Y@/NO)	OI GIA REPOR	-	A REPORT (VES / NO nal? Yes / No
SHA 3591	<u>R</u> —		-		
INSRS: WSP: CD LV Tel: Liability: [0]	(%). INSRS: WSP: Tel: Liability: RMKS:		INSRS: WSP: Tel: Liability: RMKS:		INSRS: WSP: Tel: Liability: RMKS:
Date/Time	(40 20 10 m) N (10)	a racyl Heada	40 4187u	STAGE	DATE / PIC
36,60	- CZ (11 1 12)	15432/ RAN 7	00 A: 16 06 14	Non-Reporting ltr (1st) Non-Reporting ltr (2nd) Non-Reporting ltr (Final Notification ltr (if non-p): /10/1
3-1-180		HE CONFIR		Call OI: After call ltr to OI: Documentation Check	oy 3-01-18
	SETTLE ISSUE.	& AWARE	NCD	Notification ltr (if non-p After call ltr to Of: Authorisation To Act:	ickup)
30-5-18	1.	OM TP RE		Release Voucher: Final Repair Bill: Car Rental Invoice Towing Invoice LTA / GIA:	
RF	CEIVED 3 MAY 2	040		Medical Bill: PIR: Mandate/Reject Instru	ction:
PRELIMINARY ADVICE	- A.	Sent By:		LOD Payment Breakdown l Post-Repair Photos:	
FINALIZATION	Date/Time:	Confirm with:		Others: Confirm by:	
Repair Cost:		inys) Reduction:	%	Contract of the Contract of th	nail Call
FINAL SETTLEMENT	Date/Time: 3d J LY Con	firm with WILLIA	~	Email Call	
Final Liability:		ssed) BOLA S/N No.:	VIL	If NO or B 28, Ass. L	
Repair Cost: GST Loss of Rental (LOR):	ss 2,365.57 ss 437.593.5	iays) X 125		TP VIDE	NGED/ ACHED LANE
Loss of Use (LOU): Loss of Income (LOI):	2. Ex 02 8) 2 F1 88	days)		01 CH2	MAEN
LOR only LOU only GIA/LTA Search	LOR+LOU LOR+	ALL TYPE TO SEE THE PERSON OF	1	ENCKO	ACHED LANE
Medical:	SS -			1) Claim status: Norm	nal/Reject/Private Settle
Disbursement:	ss -	(e.g. Tow/ Independen	it)	2) Report Format:	TALLER TO THE WATER
Legal Cost	55 - 222 24			3) Survey fee:	
Total:		bal Sum SS: 2,980)		
FINAL PAYMENT		firm with:		Email Call	501/16 #9 155
Payee 1: Payee 2: (Strike if N.A.)	ss 2, 980 Nan		IDELGR	O ENGINE	ERING PIE LTD
Pavec 3: (Strike if N.A.)	Nam Nam			1	21/18

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING

Our Job Ref No : 305099046 ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd 59 Loyang Drive Singapore 508989 25/12/17 Date Fax: 6546 8156 FINALIZATION FORM LKK Fax: KALVIN ANG Attn : Mr CTPL 17.12.17 Vehicle Reg No. : SHA3591R The survey and estimates of the repairs of the above-mentioned vehicle are as follows:-The repair job shall bill to: AXA SFM2607Y 2. The finalized amount shall be: Spare Parts after List discount \$770.76 (b) Labour Charges \$1,440.00 Total for Part-By-Part Repair Cost \$2,210.76 (c.) Lumpsum Repair (if applicable) Total for Lumpsum repair cost after Less: 20% Final Lumpsum Repair cost Estimated normal period for repairs: 2 working days. 3. 4. We shall treat the above amount as Correct and Confirmed if there is no reply from you within 7 working days Thank you for your assistance. We confirm the estimates and 5. finalized amount Signature: Signature: : LIM KWOK ENG Name Name : 62148316 Tel Date 65468156 Fax For Official Use Only Document Confirm By Item Amount Attached Remarks (Signature) Yes or No 1. Rental Rate P/Day YES 2. Loss of Income Paid 3. Survey Fees 4. LTA Search Fee 5. Medical Fees (on behalf of driver, if applicable) 6 Overrun Remarks:



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

		Affiliated to Federation I	nternationale Des Experts En Auto	mobile
AXA	INSURANCE PTE	LTD	Ref : CC4/AXA170	24197/K1ja3
	HENTON WAY #24 TOWERSINGAPO	T. T. I.	Date: 21-12-2017 Code: AXA2	
1.		Policy Parti	culars :- THIRD PARTY CLA	AIM
	Insured Veh.	SFM 2607Y	Veh. Inspected	SHA 3591R
	Policy No.		Coverage (\$)	0.00
	Claim No.		Excess (\$)	0.00
	Assign From		Assign Date	21/12/2017
2.		Vehicl	e Particulars & Condition	
	Make & Model		c.c	0
	Engine No.	HIDDEN	Year of Reg.	
	Chassis No.		Colour	
	Odometer	•	Steering	
	Brakes		Modification	
	General			
3.			Conditions of Tyres	THE PERSON OF THE
		Size	Make	Balance
	R/H Front Tyre			mm
	L/H Front Tyre			mm
	R/H Rear Tyre			mm
	L/H Rear Tyre			mm
4.		De	scription of Damages	
5.			General Information	
	Accident Date	17/12/2017	Inspection Date	20/12/2017
	Survey held at	COMFORTDELGRO EN	GINEERING PTE LTD	
		59 LOYANG DRIVE SINGAPORE 508969	The second secon	
5a.			Remarks	NEW ENTERNANCE

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD REPAIR ESTIMATE*

VEHICLE NO: SHA 3591R

MAKE :

MODEL : HYUNDAI i40

DATE 19/12/2017 10:27

10:27

AXA

	Type		-		4
Front Fender (LH) / for			\$	619.00	
Front Fender Shield (LH)			\$	169.80	
Front Door Mirror (LH)			S	980.50	
Front Wheel Hub Cap (LH)			S	150.70	
Front Por (LH) & rept Per Por (LH) & repor SUB TOTAL Formal Bruger & report LESS 20%			S	1,920.00	1
Per Por (LA) & report SUBTOTAL			8	384.00	
DISCOUNTED TOTAL			S	1,536.00	
Front Fender Advertisement Logo (LH)			\$	100.00	1
Front Door Comfort Logo (LH)			\$	75.00	10.00
Front Door Advertisement Logo (LH)			\$	100.00	
Rear Door Advertisement Logo (LH)	125		S	100.00	
Rear Door Comfortdelgro & Apps Sticker (LH)	an L		S	80.00	N
			s	455.00	1
Labour Charge				400	
Panel Beating			S	560.00	100
Spray Painting Charge			S	1,100.00	
Wiring Charge			2	50.00	
Tuff Kote FRT Wheel Alignment			5	59 .00 12 9.00	-
TOTAL LABOUR			\$	1,880.00	1
ESTIMATE TOTAL			S	3,871.00	
ESTIMATE TOTAL			3	5,071.00	1
(alm 1CKly 1035h.) 20/12/-2 = 1035h. 2 Py. P/P Botore Part photo					1
1/ 20/12/02	1 KK Au	o Consultants hence noti	fy		1
20	the Rep	airer of the following:	- 11	- 1	1
219.	To resu To dan	rvoy before/after spray painting, ay damagad pants; duting resu	reny		
PIP	• Parts p	A PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF LIGHT WAS A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PA		erest.	1
Dela Past shot	Third p No she	ery size — entirem st Fore		- 1	1
Borne	* Suppli	ifter a must be results all approval from Insura	eyell a	nd mailto	
	is subj	all act Live month reports	1		
	Acknow	edged by Repayor			
This is an initial estimate based on a visual inspection of the	heribove v	thicle. The final repair	quant	um will	

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

Date: 25.12.2017 Time: 11:12:58

REPAIR ESTIMATE

Page: 1

: 305099046

COMPANY: THIRD PARTY'S CLAIMS (CAS)

CUSTOMER: 7010045

ADDRESS: COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD

383 SIN MING DRIVE

SINGAPORE SINGAPORE 575717

65508755

JOB NO REGN NO MILEAGE MAKE

: SHA3591R : 0000000000 : HYUNDAI

: 1-40 MODEL

DATE OF REGN : 29.12.2016 DATE/TIME IN : 18.12.2017 13:10 ACCIDENT DATE : 17.12.2017

JOB / PARTS DESCRIPTION

OTY IND UNIT-PRICE DISC% AMOUNT

PART REQUISITION

0001 04-01-0103-0574-G 140VC PANEL-FENDER LH# 1 L 619.00 20.00 495.20

0002 04-01-0103-0658-G I40VC CAP ASSY-WHEEL HUB 1 N 150.70 20.00 120.56

0003 28-01-0103-0003-A (140)FRT DOOR LOGO SONATA 1 N 75.00 2.00- 75.00

0004 28-01-0103-2013-A 140V3 APP LOGO REAR DOOR 1 80.00 0.20 80.00

SUB-TOTAL: 770.76

JOB NATURE

0000 20-05 RENEW ADVERTISMENT STICKER-

300.00

0001 L

PANEL BEATING

400.00

0002 23-502

SPRAYPAINT ON AFFECTED AREA

720.00

20.00

0003 20-00

TUFF COAT ON AFFECTED PARTS.

SUB-TOTAL : 1,440.00

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

Date: 25.12.2017 Time: 11:12:58

Page: 2

REPAIR ESTIMATE

COMPANY: THIRD PARTY'S CLAIMS (CAS)

CUSTOMER: 7010045

ADDRESS: COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD

383 SIN MING DRIVE

SINGAPORE SINGAPORE 575717

65508755

JOB NO REGN NO MILEAGE

MAKE

: 305099046 : SHA3591R : 0000000000 : HYUNDAI

MODEL

: 1-40 : 29.12.2016

DATE OF REGN DATE/TIME IN

: 18.12.2017 13:10

ACCIDENT DATE : 17.12,2017

JOB / PARTS DESCRIPTION

QTY IND UNIT-PRICE DISC% AMOUNT

TOTAL : 2,210.76

MVA NAME & SIGNATURE

DATE:

AUTHORISED: YES / NO

SURVEYOR NAME & SIGNATURE

DATE:

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING

w manual of COMFORDELGRO

Date/Time: 18.12.2017 17:59

Page : 1

'eam:

ARC Repair TP(CLSO)1

JOB CARD Sales Order:

JC NO305099046

ITOMER

COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD

MS 7010045

TOMER NO. 383 SIN MING DRIVE

Singapore SINGAPORE 575717

65508755 (R)

ECKED & PASSED OUT BY:

(0)

(P)

COUNT CARD NO.



REGN NO. SHA3591R MILEAGE MAKE: HYUNDAI FUEL .1/2. MODEL I-40 18.12.2017 13:10 YR OF MANU. 2016 TARGET DATE CHASSIS CODE KMHLB41UMHU097696 COMPLETION DATE/TIME:

JOB DESCRIPTION

Accident Date: 17.12.2017

WATURE: 3P 17.12.2017

3/NO LABOR CODE

DESCRIPTION

	SERVICE ADVISOR			1	CUSTOMER'S SIGNATURE
wledger	nent Säp			Exit Pass	
s.: e No.:	SHA3591R	LKE		Vehicle No.: SHA3591R	
of Servi	ce Advisor		Signature/Date	Name of Service Advisor	Date
returned	to Service Reception	upon collection		To be kept by Security Guard	

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

REPAIR ESTIMATE*

VEHICLE NO: SHA 3591R

MAKE :

MODEL : HYUNDAI i40 DATE 19/12/2017 10:27

PbyPAXA

Qty	Parts Description/ Labour	Type	Unit Price	+	Amount	
	Front Fender (LH)			8	619.00	Î
	Front Fender Shield (LH)			\$	169.80	
	Front Door Mirror (LH) ×			\$	980.50	4
	Front Wheel Hub Cap (LH)			S	150.70	1
	Fred Por (L4) x rept Ben Por (L4) x repor SUB TOTAL Forsat Brugar & report LESS 20%			_	1.030.00	
	Ber Pom (LH) & repor SUBTOTAL			S	1,920.00	- 1
	Forget Bruger & rep. 1 LESS 20%			8	384.00	-
	DISCOUNTED TOTAL			S	1,536.00	
	Front Fender Advertisement Logo (LH)			s	100.00	
	Front Door Comfort Logo (LH)			\$	75.00	
	Front Door Advertisement Logo (LH)			S		
	Rear Door Advertisement Logo (LH)			5	100.00	1
				133		
	Rear Door Comfortdelgro & Apps Sticker (LH)			\$	80.00]
				s	455.00	
	Labour Charge Panel Beating Spray Painting Charge Wiring Charge Tuff Kote FRT Wheel Alignment			\$ \$ \$ \$ \$	\$60.00 1,100.00 50.00 50.00	
	TOTAL LABOUR			s	1,880.00	
	ESTIMATE TOTAL			s	3,871.00	1
	Kalm ICKly 1035h. 20/12/-2 == 2 Pro. P/P Before Part photo		LKK Auto Consultants the Repairer of the foll Yourservey between the rail To display damaged party Parts prices are subject to Third party survey is on a No illegal most formula) mu is subject to final approval. Acknowledged by Repairer	dwing play pe play pe pe pe pe pe pe pe pe pe pe pe pe pe p	It inting g resurvey nation I Prejudice" basi id	1
			Signature: Date:			
	This is an initial estimate based on a visual inspection of the	above ve	hicle. The final repair q	uantu	m will	1

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg.No:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933
Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

To:

AXA Insurance Pte Ltd 8 Shenton Way #24-01

AXA Tower Singapore 068811

From: LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park Singapore 408933

Attn:

Tan Kwee May

Date: 21 Dec 2017

Preliminary Advice

Insured Vehicle No : SFM2607Y

TP Vehicle No

: SHA3591R

Accident Date

:S\$

: 17/12/2017

Make

: HYUNDAI 140

Assignment Date

: 19/12/2017

Date of Inspection : 20/12/2017

Est. Duration of Repair

: 2 days

Inspection At

: ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd (Loyang)

59 Loyang Drive Singapore 508969

Point of Impact / General Description of Damages

The vehicle sustained impact / damages ... N/S body.... portion and parts claimed are consistent to the accident.

Repairer's Estimate (Gross)	:S\$	3,871.00
Revised Amount	:S\$	2,210.76
Check Items (Estimated)	:S\$	0.00
Total	:S\$	2,210.76

Lump Sum Repair

Total Loss Consideration

New for Old Value	:S\$
Pre-Accident Value	:S\$
COE / PARF Rebate	:S\$
Salvage Value	:S\$
Margin for Repair	:S\$

Remarks

()	The vehicle is repairable at our adjusted amount. We have also confirmed excess and policy coverage.
		Kindly let us have your authorisation.

The vehicle is uneconomical to be repaired, you are advised to invite tender for the wreck.

(X) Other comments : We have not authorized repairs.

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING

Our Ref : T1217/ SHA3591R /WT(st)	ENGINEERING
Your Ref :	ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd 205 Braddell Road Singapore 579701
AXA Insurance Pte Ltd Singapore 508969	Mainline +65 6383 6280 Facsimilie +65 6280 9755
8 Shenton Way	www.cdge.com.sg
#24-01, AXA Tower	Company Regishubus No. 1986/06/04/
Singapore 068811	Workshops
Attn : Motor Claims Department WITHOUT PREJUDICE	Braddel 205 Braddell Road Singapore 579701
Dear Sir ACCIDENT INVOLVING OUR TAXI SHA3591R YOUR INSURED S	Loyang 59 Loyang Drive Singapore 508989
AND OTHER ON <u>17.12.17</u>	Sin Ming 383 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 579717
We are the authorised repair workshop for Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd, the of motor vehicle No: SHA3591R which was involved in the captioned accident insured vehicle. The vehicle owner and the taxi driver conderned have requested authorized us to assist them in presenting their claims against the party respons for all applicable matters arising from the damage to the vehicle.	with your 45 Pandan Road Singapore 609286 d and Ub
As the accident was caused by the negligent act of your insured driving : SFM2607Y	Senoko 24 Senoko Loor Singapore 75815k
we are submitting these claim for your consideration on behalf of the claimants. TAXI OWNER'S CLAIM	Sungel Kadu 7 Sungel Kadut Way
1 Cost of Repair \$ 2 4 days Loss of Rental @ \$ 125.00 per day \$ 3 Survey Report Fees (Surveyed by M/s LKK) \$ 4 GIA / LTA Search Fee \$ 5 GIA / Police Report Fees \$ 6 Towing / Medical / Transporation Fees \$	500,00 Shun Industrial Park A Singapore 768732 5.35
Sub Total : S	
HIRER'S CLAIM	
74 days Loss of Income @ \$ 80.00 per daysS Total Claims: S	
We enclosed herewith the following documents to support the claims: - a) Original repair bill and photostat photographs 8 po b) LTA search slip/s of : SFM2607Y c) GIA / Police report/s of : SHA3591R d) Letter of authority from owner / hirer / operator () Photocopie/s of Accident Scene Photo/s () Traffic Compound () PIF () Witness statement/s (x) Rental Rate letter (x) Downtime/Mileage record	
Kindly look into the matter and let us hear from you on the settlement of the said as soon as possible.	claims
Please note that it is a condition of any settlement reached that it shall be without prejudice to any personal injury claim (if any) of the taxi driver.	t
Yours faithfully William Tan Deputy Manager	
CDGE Claims Department	

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.

Tel: 6214 8737 Fax: 6214 1843 Email: williamtan@cdge.com.sg











Joy Irene (LKKAuto)

From:

Joy Irene (LKKAuto)

Sent:

Wednesday, 3 January, 2018 11:00 AM

To:

'evechong_23@hotmail.com'

Cc:

Admin A

Subject:

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SFM 2607Y AND SHA 3591R ALONG MARINE PARADE

ROAD ON 17/12/2017

TAN BIN SENG

Policy Holder

Dear Sir,

OUR REF

: CC4/AXA17024197/K1ja3

YOUR REF

: SFM 2607Y

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SFM 2607Y AND SHA 3591R ALONG MARINE PARADE ROAD ON 17/12/2017

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed by your motor insurer, AXA Insurance Singapore Pte Ltd to deal with the third party claim against your policy.

We have received a claim from M/ ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd acting on behalf of the owner of SHA 3591R against your motor insurance policy.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, we are of the opinion that liability may be equally shared between both parties due to conflicting versions. However, if claimant is able to provide evidence such as video from their car camera to prove our wrong, then we will have to settle at best to avoid further escalation of cost.

Please be informed that your No Claim Discount (NCD) may be affected as a result of the claim against your policy.

We shall proceed to deal with the claim(s) subject to the merits of the case and according to the rights afforded under the policy. Should you not be seeking the protection of your policy and seek to take conduct of third party claim(s) arising from this incident, at your own cost and defence, please reply to us within 10 days from the date of this letter. Your intent must be formally expressed to us and acknowledged by us.

Your full co-operation in the handling of the claim is required and kindly submit the following to joyirene@lkkauto.com within 10 days from the date of this letter if not provided at our reporting centre. The list below is not all inclusive and further document may be required:

- Police report, Police Investigation result, appeal against the Traffic Police offence and status (if any)
- Driver's driving license or foreign driving license (if any)
- Coloured photographs of accident scene (if any)
- Coloured photographs of damage to all vehicles involved (If any)
- · Video footage of accident (if any)
- Statement and/or police report from independent witness(es) (if any)
- If you or your passenger(s) are filing a claim against any of the involved Third Party(s), you are to keep us
 informed of your legal representative(s) and the status of the claim

To protect your interest(s) in the handling of this claim, please do not discuss liability with any of the Third Party(s) and/or their legal representatives, or make any compromise or settlement without AXA's prior knowledge and consent.

This letter should **not** be regarded as a waiver by AXA of their rights to repudiate any claim because of any breach of policy terms and conditions you and/or your authorised driver may have committed.

In the event of receiving and handling of any third party injury claim(s), AXA shall keep you informed of the final indemnity upon conclusion of the matter(s).

If you need any clarification, please do not hesitate to contact us at 6256 3561 or email us at joyirene@lkkauto.com.

Please quote the claim reference when you contact us that we can assist you more effectively.

Best Regards,
Joy Irene | Case Handler
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
DID: 6749-5792 | email: joyirene@lkkauto.com|Fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

All contents of this email is intended strictly for the addressee(s) only. It may contain confidential and/or privileged information. If you are not the intended recipient (or have received this email in error) please notify the sender immediately and destroy this email. Any unauthorized copying, disclosure or distribution of the material in this email is strictly forbidden.

LETTER OF AUTHORISATION

(NAF / PAF)

ALONG

ACCIDENT INVOLVING i 40 SHA3591R , SFM2607Y

ON 17-Dec-17 18:30

MARINE PARADE RD

I/We

TEO SENG CHOON

(Hirer) NRIC No.: \$12908493

and/or

WONG LOONG FATT

(Relief) NRIC No.: \$1181409C

Taxi Number

SHA3591R

hereby authorise ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd(CDGE):

- 1. To submit my/our claims for damages, costs and expense, including loss of income, loss of rental, medical fee and legal costs.
- 2. To have absolute discretion to agree to any settlement or compensation amount in respect of my/our claim against third party (except personal injuries and medical claims).
- 3. To sign Discharge Voucher on my/our behalf.
- 4. To accept any payment (claim proceeds) in respect of the claim against third party and payment by cheque shall be forward directly to CDGE in accordance with CDGE's instruction and made in favour of

"ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd".

Date

18-Dec-2017

Name of Hirer

TEO SENG CHOON

Hirer NRIC

S1290849J

Signature:

Address

728 TAMPINES STREET 71 #02-31

520728

Contact No.

97473777

Name of Relief

WONG LOONG FATT

Relief NRIC

S1181409C

Signature:

Address

728 TAMPINES ST 71 #07-19

520728

Contact No.

94798393





CLAIM REF

: C0463658

INSURED

: TAN BIN SENG

DISCHARGE VOUCHER

We, ComfortDelgro Engineering Pte Ltd confirm that by letter of authorisation dated 18 December 2017, we are authorised to and do hereby give this discharge for ourselves and on behalf of ComfortDelgro Transportation Pte Ltd and the Hirer TEO SENG CHOON of vehicle no. SHA 3591R

Now we ComfortDeigro Engineering Pte Ltd for ourselves and the said Hirer and the driver jointly and severally:-

- agree to accept the sum of Singapore Dollars TWO THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED EIGHTY ONLY (\$\$ 2,980.00) in the aggregate in full and final settlement of all claims of whatever kind including damages for personal injuries and/or damage to property that all and any of us may have against AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD and/or their Insured and/or the driver of vehicle no (SFM 2607Y) arising out of an accident with (SHA 3591R) on 17.12.2017.
- declare that AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD and/or their Insured and/or the driver of the Insured vehicle shall bì not be liable for any further claim(s) whatsoever or howsoever present or future that any of us may have against AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD and/or their insured and/or the driver of vehicle no. (SFM 2607Y) arising directly/indirectly as a consequence of the accident and hereby give our full and final discharge.
- We hereby declare that I/we am/are the person(s) entitled to receive the above settlement and hereby undertake to indemnify AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD against any claim made or to be made in respect of this settlement.

It is understood and agreed that payment herein is made in favour of ComfortDelgro Engineering Pte Ltd is made without any admission of liability whatsoever on the part of AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD and/or their Insured and/or the driver of vehicle no. (SFM 2607Y).

Dated this	30	day of Nas	2018
Signed by		(AUTHORISED SIGNATOR	9
Company	Stamp	CONFORTOELGRO ENGINEERI 58 LOYANG DRIVE SINGAPORE 50894	
Witness	: _	th	
Name	8	CLAIMS DEPARTME	KT
I/C No		COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERI 59 LOYANG DRIVI	
Address		SINGAPORE 50891	

Please forward your cheque made payable to. COMPORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

AXA Insurance Pte Ltd (Company Reg. No. 199903512M) 8 Shenton Way, #24-01 AXA Tower, Singapore 068811 Customer Centre #81-01

"The contents of this document apply to vehicle damages only. All personal injuries and damages arising therefrom are excluded Tel: +65 6880 4888 Fax: +65 6338 2522 Website: www.axa.com.sg from the ambit and application of this document

Our Ref: CT17120626

Date: 27 December 2017



TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Dear Sir/Madam

ACCIDENT ON

17/12/2017 @ 18:30 hrs

ALONG

MARINE PARADE RD

INVOLVING

SFM2607Y

We refer to the above-mentioned accident and wish to inform that Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd is the registered owner of the taxi bearing vehicle registration number SHA3591R (the "Taxi"). The Taxi was hired to TEO SENG CHOON IC NO S1290849J a registered hirer-operator of Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd at the time of occurrence of the aforementioned accident at a rental rate \$125.00 per day (inclusive of GST).

Please be advised that the Taxi was insured with India International Insurance Pte Ltd on a third party basis at the material time of the accident.

We wish to confirm that the aforesaid hirer-operator had obtained our permission to undertake repairs for damage on the Taxi arising from the said accident with a motor workshop of his choice.

Please liaise with the said hirer-operator or his authorized workshop directly for settlement of claims with third party's insurance company in respect of the said accident.

Yours faithfully

Christine Tay Executive, Fleet Safety

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.

	SHASSGIR		MILEAGE	HOURS OPE	HOURS OPERATED (TIME	DATE	NAME OF DRIVER
DATE	NAME OF DRIVER	MILEAGE READING	(KM)	FROM	10		
בו מ או	PRANCIS	1 6 9 4 1		2090			
16/10/13	Gallie	118103	105	0045 0316	03/6		id
16, 13	PERMORS	501811		0080			
FIFEIE	Charle	118522	93,	0045 BJ3	(2)3	2	
SE	FIRMORE	118 422		NEW			
12/2	Charle	118852	135	0130	0130 0350		
10	FRANCIS	678811		2000			
18/12/17	Hendent ?	77	840mg 1310	1310)		
41/21/18	Repair	Teo Sepy Choon.		\	1200		
, , ,							

Enquire Vehicle Insurer

Vehicle No. Incident Date/Time

Search Status Insurance Company Code

Insurance Company Name

SFM2607Y

17 Dec 2017 / 18:30:00

Successful

A12

AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD

Previous

OK

...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(Pending for Survey Report) Proceed Direct Settlement

LAIM SUB	FOLDER TRA	CKING								
Case	Notified	Est Submitted	Adj Assigned	Adj Rpt		Adj Submitted	Ins Authled	Sta	itus	
Main	19 Dec 2017		19 Dec 2017 17:18 Edit Adj Rpt	S\$2,210.7 Edit Estim		\$\$2,210.76 View Rpt		Re	nding fo port Jancel Cas	r Survey
	Main	R	eference	Clai	m Detai	ls	Docume	ents	1	Show All
CLAIM SU	BFOLDER DE	TAILS			-	[Create:	d by insurer]			
Insured:	TAN, BIN	SENG, ID: S201	0948C, Tel: +659	2219129, E	nail: EVE	CHONG_23@	HOTMAIL.COM			
Main Claimant:	COMFORT	TRANSPORTAT	ON PTE LTD, Co.	Reg. No.: 19	930382	R				
Vehicle Reg No.:	SHA359	1R		D	ate of Lo		17 18:00 - :59 hs and 18 Days	From LTA	Reg Date	(Man Yr)]
Claim Type	TP / C04	63658		olicy/Cov ote No.:	er GA06116	0 (Comprehensi	ve)			
Vehicle Reg No. (Insured):	SFM2607Y Policy No. (Claimant): MCOM0016									
	Excess: 5\$0.00									
Repairer:	ComfortD	elGro Engineerin	g Pte Ltd (Loyang) 59 Loyang	Drive, 50	8969 Loyang	Tel: 6214 8300)		
Handling Insurer:	AXA Insu	rance Pte Ltd (H	Q) - Tel: 6338 7288	[Handled	by Tan I	(wee May]				
Claimant's Insurer:	India Inte	ernational Insur	ince Pte Ltd (HQ)	Tel: 634761	00					
Adjuster:	29/12/20		Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 625	6-3561 [H	andled b	y KALVIN AN	IG WEI KUN] .	[Final I	Rpt due	9
Adj Asg. Remarks:	ARC									
ASSOCIAT	ED MAIL RE	CEIVED						View All	Compo	se Case Mai
			C0463658/GA063 ssignment - C0463		160					
ALL ASSO	CIATED TAS	KS∃				View All	Search Tasks	Create No	w Task	Complete
Due Date No results.	Priority	Type Task	Group Subject	Handler	Ass	igned By	Completed C	On Cr	eated O	Done

Merimen e-Claims Page 1 of 2

Claim Documents

*SHA3591R (C0463658)

[SFM2607Y]

TP

COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD

Dec 17 2017 6:00PM

[TAN, BIN SENG]

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

Let	ters/Corresponder	nces	1 per	page V	V
No	Finalized On	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Prin
1	(Draft)	Third Party Express Settlement - Payment Breakdown	0	Edit	
Ass	sessment Reports		1 per	page 🔽	V
No	Finalized On	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	1 per	Thumbnail	and the last of the
1	21/12/17 14:30	Adjuster Immediate Advice	0	Load HTM	1
					_
	otos/Images		3 per		V
No.	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	-	Thumbnail	-
1	21/12/17 16:45	General View	0	Load JPG	V
2	21/12/17 16:45	General View	0	Load JPG	V
3	21/12/17 16:45	General View	0	Load JPG	☑
4	21/12/17 16:45	General View	0	Load JPG	V
5	21/12/17 16:45	General View	0	Load JPG	V
6	21/12/17 16:45	General View	0	Load JPG	V
7_	21/12/17 16:45	General View	0	Load JPG	V
8	21/12/17 16:45	General View	0	Load JPG	V
9	21/12/17 16:45	General View	0	Load JPG	V
10	21/12/17 16:45	General View	0	Load JPG	V
11	21/12/17 16:45	General View	0	Load 3PG	V
12	21/12/17 16:45	General View	0	Load JPG	7
13	21/12/17 16:45	General View	0	Load JPG	V
14	21/12/17 16:45	General View	0	Load JPG	V
15	21/12/17 16:45	General View	0	Load JPG	V
16.	21/12/17 16:45	General View	0	Load JPG	V
17	21/12/17 16:45	General View	0	Load JPG	V
18	21/12/17 16:45	General View	0	Load JPG	V
19	21/12/17 16:45	General View	0	Load JPG	V
20	21/12/17 16:45	General View	0	Load JPG	<u>V</u>
21	21/12/17 16:45	General View	0	Load JPG	V
22	21/12/17 16:45	General View	0	Load JPG	V
23	21/12/17 16:45	General View	0	Load JPG	V
24	21/12/17 16:45	General View	0	Load JPG	3
-	21/12/17 16:45	General View	0	Load JPG	₹
26	21/12/17 16:45	General View	0	Load JPG	₹
27	21/12/17 16:45	General View		100000000000000000000000000000000000000	
28	me deal domination as	General View	0	Load JPG	Z)
-	21/12/17 16:45		0	Load JPG	V
29	21/12/17 16:45	General View	0	Load JPG	V
10.	21/12/17 16:45	General View	Ð	Load JPG	\checkmark

Let	ters/Corresponder	nces	1 per	page 🔻	V
No	Finalized On	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print
31	21/12/17 16:45	General View	0	Load JPG	V
32	21/12/17 16:45	General View	0	Load JPG	V
33	21/12/17 16:45	General View	0	Load JPG	V
34	21/12/17 17:05	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
35	21/12/17 17:05	Reinspection Photo	0	Load 3PG	V
36	21/12/17 17:05	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
Doc	umentation		1 per	page [v]	V
No	Finalized On	AXA Insurance Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	-
1	19/12/17 14:15	EMAIL_ABS	0	Load PDF	
2	19/12/17 14:15	TP CLAIMAINT & GIA REPORT_ABS	0	Load PDF	
3	19/12/17 17:14	GA061160-Certificate of Insurance.pdf	0	Load PDF	
4	19/12/17 17:14	GA061160-Policy Schedule.pdf	0	Load PDF	
5	02/01/18 09:38	PH GIA	0	Load PDF	
No	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print
1	21/12/17 17:54	TP ESTIMATE - MARKED	0	Load PDF	
2	03/01/18 11:02	LETTER TO INSURED	0	Load PDF	
3	04/06/18 08:33	WORKSHOP INVOICE	0	Load PDF	
4	04/06/18 08:33	AUTHORISATION TO ACT FORM	0	Load PDF	
5	04/06/18 08:33	DISCHARGE VOUCHER	0	Load PDF	
6	04/06/18 08:33	RENTAL RECEIPT	0	Load PDF	
7	04/06/18 08:33	LTA SEARCH	0	Load PDF	
В	04/06/18 08:33	LOD	0	Load POF	

Documents Checklist

DOCUMENTS CHECKLIST	Reset Save Print
There are no document checklists configured.	anning property and the second property of th
Our Checklist Remarks - LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	
	^
	~
Show Remarks To: Handling Insurer Note: Remarks are private unless you show it to other parties.	

NOTE: TO	BE COMP	LETED BY	SURVEYOR
----------	---------	----------	----------

TEAM		
$I \vdash A A A$		
1 [-03.19]		

THIRD PARTY EXPRESS SETTLEMENT (PAYMENT BREAKDOWN)

Vehicle No:	SFM2607Y (Insd veh) SHA3591R (TP veh)		Model:	HYUNDAI 140 1.7 D (A)	
Date of Accident:	17/12/2	2017			
Global Sum Settler	ent :	[X] Yes	-	[] No	1
Repair Estimate			: \$	4,141.97	1
Final Repair Cost			: \$	2,365.51	
Loss of Token Sum			: \$	175.00	3.50 days at \$50.00 per day
Rental (if any)			: \$	437.50	
LTA / GIA Search F	ee		:\$	5.35	
Others:			: 5	0.00	
			: \$		
Final Settlement Su	m (Globa	l Sum)	: \$	2,980.00	
Is Third Party World	shop G	A Registered	?	[X] YES	[] NO (Kindly indicate
below)					
A) For Non GIA R	egistere	d Workshop:		Agreed Liability	(%)
			chain		ity (*):(%) ases where BOLA does not apply.
Remarks					
Payment Instruction	n: Paye	e's Breakdown	1		
1) ComfortDelGro	Enginee	ering Pte Ltd		: \$	2,980.0
2)				: \$	
3)				: S	
4)				: \$	
5)				- \$	
JOANNE I	EE KHA	NG MIN		04 Jun 2018	
LKK Auto C	onsultan	ts Pte Ltd		Date	

Please attach all the supporting documents to the form. (Final Repair Bill; Rental Invoice; Release Voucher; Authorisation to Act; Survey Report; Medical Report/ Bill (if any)

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co. Reg. No. 199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No:

CC4/AXA17024197/K1JA3Q2

Date:

04/06/2018

REFERENCE

Handling Insurer: AXA Insurance Pte Ltd

Policy No:

GA061160

Claimant Vehicle No:

SHA3591R

Insured Vehicle No:

SFM2607Y

Date of Loss:

17/12/2017

Nature of Claim:

TP

Claim No:

C0463658

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No:

SHA3591R

Make & Model:

HYUNDAI 140, 1.7 D (A)

Engine No:

D4FDGU699785

Reg. Date: Colour:

29/12/2016 (Man. Year: 2016)

Chassis No: Odometer:

KMHLB41UMHU097696 118940 km

Engine Capacity:

1685 cc

Market Value/New Car Price: N/A

Sum Insured (S\$):

Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition:

Steering (Serviceable):

Yes Engine Modification:

Yes Footbrake (Serviceable):

Pre-accident Condition:

Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable): CONDITION OF TYRES

Rear Tyre Size:

No

205/60 R16

Front Tyre Size: Front Left Side:

205/60 R16 Hankook 7 mm

Rear Left Side: Rear Right Side:

Hankook 7 mm Hankook 7 mm

Front Right Side: Hankook 7 mm The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS		Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
Parts		1,991.00	1,070.76	920.24	46.22
Miscellaneous Items		0.00	0.00	0.00	10.22
Labour		1,880.00	1,140.00	740.00	39.36
Paintwork Labour		0.00	0.00	0.00	00.00
Towing		0.00	0.00	0.00	
	Gross Total (S\$)	3,871.00	2,210.76	1,660.24	42.89
	+ GST 7.00/7.00% (S\$)	270.97	154.75	116.22	42.89
	Nett Amount (S\$)	4,141.97	2,365.51	1,776.46	42.89
	+ Loss of Use (3.5 x S		175.00		
	+ Car Rental (3.5 x S\$	125.00/day) (S\$)	437.50		
	+ Doc	Search Fee (S\$)	5.35		
	N	lett Liability (S\$)	2,983.36		
	Global Sum	Settlement (S\$)	2,980.00		

INSPECTION

Date Inspected:

Date of Assignment:

19/12/2017

20/12/2017 Inspected At:

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

(Loyang)

Adjuster Report

Page 2 of 4

59 Loyang Drive Singapore 508969

Manager: Joy Irene Bascao

Cationatasi	Derind	of Day	ander.
Estimated	L GIIOO	ULINE	Jan.

2.0 days

Adjuster: KALVIN ANG WEI KUN

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

Adjuster Report Page 3 of 4

REPAIR DETAILS

Referen	ce	
Part Source	: MRM-SG	Version: 1.0 (Last Synchronised: 04 Jun 2018)
Parts:	143	HYUNDAI I40 1.7 D (A) (Catalogue:Merimen Singapore 1.0)
Labour:	Repairer's	(Price-denominated Standard List)
Print Code:	(Unsubmitted,	no print-code for SHA3591R)
		es are valid only if they contain the print code (above) on all estimate pages, running page the END OF ESTIMATES marker on the last estimate page
Further Info	tems/values n	ot in reference catalogue are prefixed with an asterisk *.

Recommended Parts

No.	Qty	Part No.	Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
1	1		*FRONT FENDER (LH) (CONSISTENT)	Dented	619.00 FL	*619.00 FL
2	1		*FRONT FENDER SHIELD (LH) (CONSISTENT)	Serviceable	169.80 FL	*-FL
3	1		*FRONT DOOR MIRROR (LH) (CONSISTENT)	Serviceable	980.50 FL	*-FL
4	1		*FRONT WHEEL HUB CAP (LH) (CONSISTENT)	Grazed	150.70 FL	*150.70 FL
5	1		*FRONT DOOR (LH) (CONSISTENT) (NPA)	Repair	0.00 FL	*-FL
6	1		*REAR DOOR (LH) (CONSISTENT) (NPA)	Repair	0.00 FL	*-FL
7	1		*FRONT BUMPER (NPA) (CONSISTENT)	Repair	0.00 FL	*-FL
8	1		*FRONT FENDER ADVERTISEMENT LOGO (LH) (CONSISTENT)	Necessary	100.00 FS	*100.00 FS
9	1		*FRONT DOOR COMFORT LOGO (LH) (CONSISTENT)	Necessary	75.00 FS	*75.00 FS
10	1		*FRONT DOOR ADVERTISEMENT LOGO (LH) (CONSISTENT)	Necessary	100.00 FS	*100.00 FS
11	1		*REAR DOOR ADVERTISEMENT LOGO (LH) (CONSISTENT)	Necessary	100.00 FS	*100.00 FS
12	1		*REAR DOOR COMFORTDELGRO & APPS STICKER (LH) (CONSISTENT)	Necessary	80.00 FS	*80.00 FS
F≍Fn	anchise	part. S=S	SpcNett. L=ListItemDisc.			RC-BOWLESS
			S	ub Total (S\$)	2,375.00	1,224.70
			- List Item Discount on L Items 20.00	/20.00% (S\$)	384.00	153.94
			Tot	al Parts (S\$)	1,991.00	1,070.76

Adjuster Report Page 4 of 4

Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Recommended Labour

No	Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
Lab	our Items			
1	PANEL BEATING	New	560.00	400.00
2	SPRAY PAINTING CHARGE	New	1,100.00	720.00
3	WIRING CHARGE	New	50.00	0.00
4	TUFF KOTE	New	50.00	20.00
5	FRT WHEEL ALIGNMENT	New	120.00	0.00
		Gross Labour Cost (S\$)	1,880.00	1,140.00
	Repor	t was unsubmitted during this print-out.		

< END OF ESTIMATES >